24/06/2025, 18:54 JoSAA

JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks in previous years

Year 2024

Round No 5

Institute Type Indian Institute of Techn
ology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Techn

ology Kharagpur
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category OPEN

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx 1/6



24/06/2025, 18:54

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Aerospace
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Aerospace
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Agricultural and Food
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Agricultural and Food
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Applied Geology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Applied Geology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Science)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of
Architecture)

Architecture (5 Years,
Bachelor of
Architecture)

Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Artificial Intelligence
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

2716

10505

5515

15669

10069

20374

16634

20942

467

2604

5505

4745

11444

10770

19903

12893

22024

20427

24653

898

2630

7972

2/6



24/06/2025, 18:54

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Biotechnology and
Biochemical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemistry (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Chemistry (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Economics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Economics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

14147

3905

8646

7869

18426

4902

12769

226

1172

3176

6763

1460

15493

4848

11646

12488

19077

6992

15388

415

1661

5263

10746

2016

3/6



24/06/2025, 18:54

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Electrical Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Electrical
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Electrical
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Exploration
Geophysics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Exploration
Geophysics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Industrial and
Systems Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and
Systems Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Instrumentation
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Instrumentation
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Manufacturing
Science and
Engineering (4 Years,

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

4312

516

1815

9996

19316

2915

7214

2022

6373

4649

5599

1448

3816

12413

20680

4364

10726

2481

6582

6067

4/6



24/06/2025, 18:54

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Bachelor of
Technology)

Manufacturing
Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Mathematics and
Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Metallurgical and
Materials Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mining Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

JOoSAA

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

12350

971

3514

2160

6783

5472

12914

7431

16126

7876

12933

1329

3957

3613

10732

7104

15082

10218

19143

9098

5/6



24/06/2025, 18:54

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Indian Institute
of Technology
Kharagpur

Ocean Engineering
and Naval
Architecture (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Physics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Physics (4 Years,
Bachelor of Science)

Al

Al

Al

JOoSAA

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

Female-only 16598
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral 2957

Female-only 14639
(including

Supernumerary)

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by
JOSAA.
For any further information, please contact JoSAA.

Digital India

Ta Empower

Porwmr

- i
=_ [Wormatics

Cosnitrey

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/seatmatrix/openingclosingrankarchieve.aspx

17790

9672

17600

6/6


https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/termsconditions.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/hyperlinkPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/privacyPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/copyrightPolicy.aspx
https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/FooterPages/disclaimer.aspx
https://ecounselling.nic.in/
http://www.nic.in/
http://www.digitalindia.gov.in/

