

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2025-26



Opening and Closing Ran	ks in previous years
Year	2024
Round No	5
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Techn ology
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Techn ology Kharagpur
Academic Program	ALL
Seat Type / Category	OPEN
	Submit

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank	
---------------------------------	-------	--------------	--------	-----------------	-----------------	--

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2716	4745
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Aerospace Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10505	11444
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5515	10770
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Agricultural and Food Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15669	19903
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10069	12893
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Applied Geology (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20374	22024
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	16634	20427
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20942	24653
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	467	898
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Artificial Intelligence (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2604	2630
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5505	7972

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Biotechnology and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14147	15493
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3905	4848
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8646	11646
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7869	12488
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Chemistry (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	18426	19077
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4902	6992
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12769	15388
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	226	415
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1172	1661
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3176	5263
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Economics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6763	10746
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1460	2016

			, -			
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4312	5599
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	516	1448
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Electronics and Electrical Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1815	3816
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9996	12413
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Exploration Geophysics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19316	20680
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2915	4364
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Industrial and Systems Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7214	10726
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2022	2481
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Instrumentation Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6373	6582
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years,	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4649	6067

	Bachelor of Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Manufacturing Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12350	12933
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	971	1329
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3514	3957
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2160	3613
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	6783	10732
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5472	7104
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12914	15082
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7431	10218
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Mining Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16126	19143
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7876	9098

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Ocean Engineering and Naval Architecture (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	16598	17790
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	2957	9672
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur	Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Science)	Al	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	14639	17600

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





